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Court File No.:  CV-23-00703350-00CL  

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

B E T W E E N :  

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, 
AS AMENDED 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF ALEAFIA 

HEALTH INC., EMBLEM CORP., EMBLEM REALTY LTD., ALEAFIA BRANDS INC., 
2672533 ONTARIO INC., 2676063 ONTARIO INC. and 1000682692 ONTARIO INC. 

Applicants 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of February 15, 2024) 
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PARTY CONTACT 
AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Miranda Spence 
Tel:  416-865-3414 
Email:  mspence@airdberlis.com  
 
Kyle Plunkett 
Tel:  416-865-3406 
Email:  kplunkett@airdberlis.com  
 
Samantha Hans  
Tel:     437-880-6105 
Email: shans@airdberlis.com   
 
Cristian Delfino  
Tel: 416-865-7748 
Email:  cdelfino@airdberlis.com 
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor, PO Box 20, 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
Monitor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416-932-6207 
Email:  ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Murtaza Tallat 
Tel: 416-932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com  

mailto:mspence@airdberlis.com
mailto:kplunkett@airdberlis.com
mailto:shans@airdberlis.com
mailto:cdelfino@airdberlis.com
mailto:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:mtallat@ksvadvisory.com
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PARTY CONTACT 
OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Lawyers for the Monitor  
 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel: 416-862-4908 
Email: mwasserman@osler.com  
 
Martino Calvaruso 
Tel: 416-862-6665 
Email: mcalvaruso@osler.com 
 
Ben Muller 
Tel: 416-862-5923 
Email: bmuller@osler.com 
 
 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5  
 
Lawyers for Red White & Bloom Brands 
Inc. 

Virginie Gauthier 
Tel: 416-369-7256 
Email: virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Kate Yurkovich 
Tel: 416-862-4342 
Email: kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Cliff Prophet 
Tel: 416-862-3509 
Email: clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com 
 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington St W Suite 5300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

Lawyers for 1260356 Ontario Limited and 
Royal Group Resources Ltd. 

Jim Janetos 
Tel: 416-601-7711 
Email: jjanetos@mccarthy.ca  

Sean Collins 
Tel: 403-260-3531 
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca  

Saneea Tanvir 
Tel: 416-601-8181 
Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca  

BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of the 
Convertible Debentureholders 

Sean Zweig  
Tel: 416-777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com  
 
Josh Foster 
Tel: 416-777-7906 
Email: fosterj@bennettjones.com 
 

mailto:mwasserman@osler.com
mailto:mcalvaruso@osler.com
mailto:bmuller@osler.com
mailto:virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:jjanetos@mccarthy.ca
mailto:scollins@mccarthy.ca
mailto:stanvir@mccarthy.ca
mailto:zweigs@bennettjones.com
mailto:%20fosterj@bennettjones.com
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PARTY CONTACT 
COMPUTERSHARE TRUST 
COMPANY OF CANADA 
1500 Robert-Bourassa Boulevard, Suite 
700 Montreal, QC H3A 3S8 
 

General Manager, Corporate Trust 
Services 
Email: 
NoticesCTmontreal@computershare.com  

UNIFOR LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
115 Gordon Baker Road 
Toronto, ON M2H 0A8 
 
Lawyers for Unifor Local 597 

 

Anthony F. Dale 
Tel: (416) 495-3750 
Email: Anthony.Dale@unifor.org  

Blake Scott 
Tel: (416) 495-3750 
Email: Blake.scott@unifor.org  

Email Chan  
Email: Emily.Chan@unifor.org  

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 
Toronto ON M5L 1A9  
 
Lawyers for the Directors and Officers of 
Emblem Corp., Emblem Cannabis 
Corporation, Emblem Realty Ltd., 
Growwise Health Limited, Canabo 
Medical Corporation, Aleafia Inc., Aleafia 
Farms Inc., Aleafia Brands Inc., Aleafia 
Retail Inc., 2672533 Ontario Inc., and 
2676063 Ontario Inc. 
 

Chris Burr 
Tel: 416-863-3261 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com  
 

DEOL & NAGPAL LAW FIRM LLP 
55-80 Maritime Ontario Blvd 
Brampton, ON L6S 0E7 

Lawyers for Siva Selvan for a 
company to be later incorporated 
 

Birdavinder S. Deol 
Email: deol@dnlawfirm.ca  
Tel: 905-796-0911 

Landlords/Tenants 

mailto:NoticesCTmontreal@computershare.com
mailto:Anthony.Dale@unifor.org
mailto:Blake.scott@unifor.org
mailto:Emily.Chan@unifor.org
mailto:chris.burr@blakes.com
mailto:deol@dnlawfirm.ca
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PARTY CONTACT 
55945 NEWFOUNDLAND AND 
LABRADOR LIMITED 
Elizabeth Centre 
300-55 Elizabeth Avenue 
St. Johnʼs, NL A1A 1W9 

Sandra Case 
Tel: 709-743-5288 
Email: scase_landmark@icloud.com 
 

RICHELIEU HARDWARE CANADA 
LTD. 
975 Alness St. 
Toronto, ON M3J 2J1 

Liron Tal 
Email: ltal@decotecinc.com  

PURE INDUSTRIAL 
2700 Laurier Boulevard, Suite 4260 
Québec, QC, G1V 2L8 
 
on behalf of  
85 BASALTIC ROAD HOLDINGS ULC 

Yohan Li 
Tel: 581-398-7305 
Email: yli@pureindustriel.ca 

Andrée Lemay-Roux 
Email: alemayroux@pureindustriel.ca 

Government / Securities Entities 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice of Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

Edward Park 
Tel: 647-292-9368 
Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

Kelly Smith Wayland 
Tel: 647-533-7183 
Email: kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca  

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West, 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca  

 

mailto:scase_landmark@icloud.com
mailto:ltal@decotecinc.com
mailto:yli@pureindustriel.ca
mailto:alemayroux@pureindustriel.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:edward.park@justice.gc.ca
mailto:kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca
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PARTY CONTACT 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (BRITISH 
COLUMBIA)  
Legal Services Branch, Revenue & Taxation 
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govt  
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 

Email: servicebc@gov.bc.ca  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(MANITOBA)  
Civil Legal Services 730 – 405 Broadway 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3L6 

Shelley Haner  
Tel:  202-792-6471  
Email:  shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca  

MANITOBA FINANCE, TAXATION 
DIVISION 
101 - 401 York Avenue 
Winnipeg MB R3C 0P8 

Tel:  204-945-5603 
Email:  MBTax@gov.mb.ca 

SASKATCHEWAN MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE 
Room 312, 2405 
Legislative Drive 
Regina, SK S4S 0B3 

Tel:  306-787-6060 
Email:  fin.minister@gov.sk.ca 

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(SASKATCHEWAN) 
Room 355, 2405  
Legislative Drive 
Regina, SK S4S 0B3 

Tel:  306-787-5353 
Email:  jus.minister@gov.sk.ca 

ALBERTA MINISTRY OF TREASURY 
BOARD OF FINANCE   
9th Floor - 9820 107 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1E7 
 

Tel: 780-310-0000 
Email: jsg.servicehmq@gov.ab.ca 

ALBERTA MINISTRY OF JUSTICE  
Bowker Building 
2nd Floor - 9833 109 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2E8 

Tel: 780-427-2711 
Email: jsg.servicehmq@gov.ab.ca 

Copy to: 

Email: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca  

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, 20th Floor  
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8 

General Inquiries  
Email: inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca  
 

mailto:servicebc@gov.bc.ca
mailto:shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca
mailto:MBTax@gov.mb.ca
mailto:fin.minister@gov.sk.ca
mailto:jus.minister@gov.sk.ca
mailto:jsg.servicehmq@gov.ab.ca
mailto:jsg.servicehmq@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca
mailto:inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca
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PARTY CONTACT 
OTC MARKETS GROUP 
8300 Vesey Street, 12th Floor 
New York NY 10282 

Cecilia Schoenbaum   
Tel:  212-220-1964 
Email:  cecilia@otcmarkets.com 

ALBERTA GAMING, LIQUOR AND 
CANNABIS COMMISSION 
50 Corriveau Avenue 
St. Albert, AB T8N 3T5 

Procurement Branch 
Email: procurement@aglc.ca  

Craig Smitten  
Email: craig.smitten@aglc.ca  

Larysa Palyniak  
Email: larysa.palyniak@aglc.ca  

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN THE 
RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 
BC Liquor Distribution Branch  
3383 Gilmore Way, 
Burnaby, BC V5G 4S1  

Jeff Ring 
Tel: 604-420-8241 
Email: jeffrey.ring@bcldb.com  
 
Tel: 604-252-7400 
Email: cannabis.vendor@bcldb.com  

 

ONTARIO CANNABIS RETAIL 
CORPORATION 
OCS Merchandising Team 
1 Yonge Street 
Toronto ON, M5E1E5 

OCS Merchandising Team 
Tel: 416-214-7825 
Email: cannabis.submissions@ocs.ca  

Deborah Morshead  
Email: deborah.morshead@ocs.ca  

Kelechi Okorafor  
Email: kelechi.okorafor@ocs.ca  

MANITOBA LIQUOR AND LOTTERIES 
A-1555 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9 

Tel: 204-957-2500 

Julie Brokop  
Email: julie.brokop@mbll.ca  

Roger Dacquay  
Email: roger.dacquay@mbll.ca  

mailto:cecilia@otcmarkets.com
mailto:procurement@aglc.ca
mailto:craig.smitten@aglc.ca
mailto:larysa.palyniak@aglc.ca
mailto:jeffrey.ring@bcldb.com
mailto:cannabis.vendor@bcldb.com
mailto:cannabis.submissions@ocs.ca
mailto:deborah.morshead@ocs.ca
mailto:kelechi.okorafor@ocs.ca
mailto:julie.brokop@mbll.ca
mailto:roger.dacquay@mbll.ca
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PARTY CONTACT 
SASKATCHEWAN LIQUOR AND 
GAMING AUTHORITY  
PO Box 5054  
2500 Victoria Ave. 
Regina, SK S4P 3M3 

Tel: 306-787-5563 
Email: inquiry@slga.com 

Joanne Gasper  
Email: jgasper@slga.com 

 

HEALTH CANADA 
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch 
180 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 3L7 

Licensing and Security Division  
Email: HC.licensing-cannabis-
licences.SC@canada.ca  

General 
Email: cds-sdc@hc-sc.gc.ca 

PPSA Registrants 

INDCOM LEASING INC. 
5061 Ure Street 
Oldcastle, ON N0R 1L0 

Tel: 519-737-0020 
Email: credit@indcomleasing.com  

BANK OF MONTREAL 
100 King Street West, 18th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A3 

6th Floor, First Bank Tower 
595 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, BC V7X 1L7 

Andrew Stefankiewicz 
Email: Andrew.Stefankiewicz@bmo.com 
 
Seun Kolarinwa 
Email: Seun.Kolarinwa@bmo.com 

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 
66 Wellington St. W., 15th Floor 
TD Bank Tower  
Toronto, ON M5K 1A2 

Paul Girard 
Tel: 416-634-1234 
Email: Paul.Girard@td.com  

Andre Greenwood  
Tel: 416-983-8144 
Email: andrel.greenwood@td.com   

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES 
LTD. 
2045 Drew Road 
Mississauga ON L5S 1S4 

Email: canadacustomerservice@evoqua.com  

mailto:inquiry@slga.com
mailto:jgasper@slga.com
mailto:HC.licensing-cannabis-licences.SC@canada.ca
mailto:HC.licensing-cannabis-licences.SC@canada.ca
mailto:cds-sdc@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:credit@indcomleasing.com
mailto:Andrew.Stefankiewicz@bmo.com
mailto:Seun.Kolarinwa@bmo.com
mailto:Paul.Girard@td.com
mailto:andrel.greenwood@td.com
mailto:canadacustomerservice@evoqua.com
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PARTY CONTACT 
RYDER MATERIAL HANDLING ULC 
210 Annagem Blvd. 
Mississauga ON L5T 2V5 

Tel: 905-795-9311 
  

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS ULC 
210 Annagem Blvd. 
Mississauga ON L5T 2V5 

Danny Fatigati 
Tel: 905-795-9311 
Email: dan.fatigati@crown.com 

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800 
Toronto ON M5H 3P5 

Lawyers for CAM Packaging Systems 

Graham Phoenix 
Tel: 416-748-4776 
Email: gphoenix@loonix.com  

CAM PACKAGING SYSTEMS 
226 Industrial Parkway North, Unit 3 
Aurora, ON L4G 4C3 

Cheryl Laverock 
Tel: 905-737-5400 
Email: claverock@cam-systems.ca 

Gareth Kennedy 
Email: gkennedy@cam-systems.ca 
 
Mike Potts 
Email: mpotts@cam-systems.ca  

KUBOTA CANADA LTD. 
5900 14th Ave 
Markham, ON L3S 4K4 

 

Tel: 905-294-7477 
Email: kcl_g.finance@kubota.com  

M.E. Pecoskie 
Callaghan Farm Supply 
22 Callaghan Road 
Lindsay, ON K9V4R4 
Tel: 705-324-8686 
 

LINDE CANADA INC. 
1 City Centre Drive 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M2 

5015 Spectrum Way, Suite 500 
Mississauga, ON L4W 0E4 

Kyle Maxwell  
Email: kyle.maxwell@Linde.com  
Tel: 905-803-1600 

mailto:dan.fatigati@crown.com
mailto:gphoenix@loonix.com
mailto:claverock@cam-systems.ca
mailto:gkennedy@cam-systems.ca
mailto:mpotts@cam-systems.ca
mailto:kcl_g.finance@kubota.com
mailto:kyle.maxwell@Linde.com
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PARTY CONTACT 
Active Litigation Parties 

HUNTER LIBERATORE LAW LLP 
2 Pardee Ave., Suite 300 
Toronto, ON M6K 3H5 
 
Lawyers for Matthew Cooper 

Janine Liberatore 
Tel: 416-530-8057 
Email: janine@hlllp.ca  

 

GOLDMAN HINE LLP 
401 Bay Street, Suite 2410 
Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4 

 
 
Lawyers for Amos Tayts 

Robert P. Hine 
Tel: 416-867-8632 
Email: r.hine@goldmanhine.com 

Sara Fahmi 
Tel: 416-867-1628 
Email: s.fahmi@goldmanhine.com  

SCOTT VENTURO RUDAKOFF LLP 
223 ‒ 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 1500 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
 
Co-Counsel for Lisa Marie Langevin, 
Class Action Representative 

Daniel Horner 
Tel: 403-261-9043 
Email: d.horner@svrlawyers.com  

 

WADDELL PHILLIPS PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
630 ‒ 6th Avenue SW, Suite 600 
Calgary, AB T2P 0S8 
 
Co-Counsel for Lisa Marie Langevin, 
Class Action Representative 

John Kingman Phillips 
Tel: 403-617-9868 
Email: john@waddellphillips.ca  

 

mailto:janine@hlllp.ca
mailto:r.hine@goldmanhine.com
mailto:s.fahmi@goldmanhine.com
mailto:d.horner@svrlawyers.com
mailto:john@waddellphillips.ca
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PARTY CONTACT 
THOMAS GOLD PETTINGILL 
150 York Street #1800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S5 

Lawyers for Wood-Hall Logistics Inc. 

Ian Gold 
Tel: 416-507-1818 
Email: igold@tgplawyers.com  

Sarah Jones 
Tel: 316-507-1832 
Email: sjones@tgplawyers.com  

JASWAL LAW 
201 City Centre Drive, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON L5B 2T4 

Lawyers for I-Way Transport Inc. 

Dhanbir Jaswal 
Tel: 905-361-9797 
Email: djaswal@jaswallaw.com  

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Lawyers for Hybrid Financial Ltd.  

Lindsay Moffatt 
Tel: 416-597-4317 
Email: lmmoffatt@millerthomson.com  

Matthew Walwyn 
Tel: 416-597-6098 
Email: mwalwyn@millerthomson.com  

Eric Sherkin 
Tel: 416-595-8599 
Email: esherkin@millerthomson.com 

SOKOLOFF LAWYERS 
120 Scollard Street 
Toronto, ON M5R 1G2 

Lawyers for Shameka Martin and 
Annette Martin 

Wendy H. Sokoloff 
Tel: 416-966-4878 
Email: wendy@sokoloff.ca  

WELLBEING DIGITAL SCIENCES INC. 
275 Dundas Street, Unit A1605 
London, ON N6B 3L1 

Najla Guthrie  
Email: nguthrie@wellbeingdigital.co 

 

mailto:igold@tgplawyers.com
mailto:sjones@tgplawyers.com
mailto:djaswal@jaswallaw.com
mailto:lmmoffatt@millerthomson.com
mailto:mwalwyn@millerthomson.com
mailto:esherkin@millerthomson.com
mailto:wendy@sokoloff.ca
mailto:nguthrie@wellbeingdigital.co
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PARTY CONTACT 
MILLARS LAW 
1886 Oxford Street West, Unit 301 
London, ON N6K 0J8 

Lawyers for Third Eye Insights 
Corporation  

Phillip M. Hunter 
Tel: 519-657-1519 
Email: phillip@millarslaw.com  

STEWART, AULINGER & COMPANY 
1200-805 West Broadway 
Vancouver, BC V5Z 1K1 

Lawyers for Manning Elliott LLP 

David Moonje 
Tel: 604-874-5551 
Email: moonje@stewart-aulinger.ca 

FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON  M3C 3E5 

Stephen C. Nadler  
Tel: 416-649-4466 
Email: sn@friedmans.ca 

TYR LLP 
488 Wellington Street West 
Suite 300-302 
Toronto, ON M5V 1E3 
 

Lawyers for Aleafia Health Inc. and 
Emblem Cannabis Corporation 

Jason Wadden 
Tel: 416-627-9815 
Email: jwadden@tyrllp.com 

Anna White  
Tel: 437-226-8549 
Email: awhite@tyrllp.com 

  

mailto:phillip@millarslaw.com
mailto:moonje@stewart-aulinger.ca
mailto:sn@friedmans.ca
mailto:jwadden@tyrllp.com
mailto:awhite@tyrllp.com
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E-Service List  

mspence@airdberlis.com; kplunkett@airdberlis.com; shans@airdberlis.com; 
cdelfino@airdberlis.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; 
mwasserman@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com; bmuller@osler.com; 
virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com; kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com; 
clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com; jjanetos@mccarthy.ca; scollins@mccarthy.ca; 
stanvir@mccarthy.ca; zweigs@bennettjones.com; fosterj@bennettjones.com; 
NoticesCTmontreal@computershare.com; Anthony.Dale@unifor.org; Blake.scott@unifor.org; 
Emily.Chan@unifor.org; chris.burr@blakes.com; deol@dnlawfirm.ca; 
scase_landmark@icloud.com; ltal@decotecinc.com; yli@pureindustriel.ca; 
alemayroux@pureindustriel.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
edward.park@justice.gc.ca; kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca; Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca; 
servicebc@gov.bc.ca; shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca; MBTax@gov.mb.ca; fin.minister@gov.sk.ca; 
jus.minister@gov.sk.ca; jsg.servicehmq@gov.ab.ca; ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca; 
inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca; cecilia@otcmarkets.com; procurement@aglc.ca; 
craig.smitten@aglc.ca; larysa.palyniak@aglc.ca; jeffrey.ring@bcldb.com; 
cannabis.vendor@bcldb.com; cannabis.submissions@ocs.ca; deborah.morshead@ocs.ca; 
kelechi.okorafor@ocs.ca; julie.brokop@mbll.ca; roger.dacquay@mbll.ca; inquiry@slga.com; 
jgasper@slga.com; HC.licensing-cannabis-licences.SC@canada.ca; cds-sdc@hc-sc.gc.ca; 
credit@indcomleasing.com; Andrew.Stefankiewicz@bmo.com; Seun.Kolarinwa@bmo.com; 
Paul.Girard@td.com; andrel.greenwood@td.com; canadacustomerservice@evoqua.com; 
dan.fatigati@crown.com; gphoenix@loonix.com; claverock@cam-systems.ca; gkennedy@cam-
systems.ca; mpotts@cam-systems.ca; kcl_g.finance@kubota.com; kyle.maxwell@Linde.com; 
janine@hlllp.ca; s.goldman@goldmanhine.com; s.fahmi@goldmanhine.com; 
d.horner@svrlawyers.com; john@waddellphillips.ca; igold@tgplawyers.com; 
sjones@tgplawyers.com; djaswal@jaswallaw.com; lmmoffatt@millerthomson.com; 
mwalwyn@millerthomson.com; esherkin@millerthomson.com; wendy@sokoloff.ca; 
nguthrie@wellbeingdigital.co; phillip@millarslaw.com; moonje@stewart-aulinger.ca; 
sn@friedmans.ca; jwadden@tyrllp.com; awhite@tyrllp.com 
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